• Dividends and share buy-backs resumed in 2015

• Distribution policy:

• Dividends 40-60% of group net result

• Share buy-back to adjust capital structure

* Basically no amortization
 Amortization from the acquisition decreased EBIT-margin by approx. 50bp

18 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INVESTOR PRESENTATION   • 27 SEPTEMBER 2016

A Leading Regional Beverage Group

Royal Unibrew

Core markets Niche markets Associated companies,
other assets

 Denmark
 Germany
 Finland
 Lithuania
 Latvia
 Estonia

 Italy
 Markets for malt

beverages and export
of beer: Caribbean,
Africa, South America,
major metropolitan
areas in England and
USA

 Norway: Hansa Borg
Breweries – 25%

 Greenland: Nuuk Imeq
A/S – 32%

 Remaining parts of
Aarhus brewery site

Full range of beverages,
own breweries and

distribution

Specialty beverages,
export markets, third party

distribution
Other assets

Royal Unibrew is a leading regional beverage group

19 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INVESTOR PRESENTATION   • 27 SEPTEMBER 2016

Hartwall transaction rationale – growing the earnings
base (pro forma 2013 and 2012 figures)

2013 2012

DKKm
Royal

Unibrew Hartwall* Combined
Royal

Unibrew  Hartwall Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4 5.4 3.0 8.4
Revenue 3,694 2,356 6,050 3,330 2,302 5,632
EBITDA 638 377 1,015 605 373 978
EBIT 522 208 730 480 209 689

EBITDA margin, % 17.3 16.0 16.8 18.2 16.2 17.4
EBIT margin, % 14.1 8.8 12.0 14.4 9.1 (11.7*) 12.1
Employees 1,643 825 2,468 1,635 862 2,497

* Hartwall realized full year 2013 before deduction of DKK 15m  in transaction costs
  Excluding Impec
* EBIT-margin including estimated amortization derived from the acquisition

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform
• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

	Dias nummer 1
	Significant organic improvement from 2012 to 2015 in all segments – EBIT growth of 89%
	Status on Craft beer, premiumization and growth initiatives
	Dias nummer 4
	Performance as expected due to strong commercial initiatives
	Continued strengthening of key performance figures